Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO	Patent and Hauchtelk Villov I
(rev 3/1) TRADEMA	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents of copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
Fleet National Bank (f/k/a BankBoston, N.A.)  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation  Other - National Banking Association	Ion Track Instruments LLC 205 Lowell Street Wilmington, DE 01887
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of NameX Other: Termination and Release of	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration numb	per(s):
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
75323910	2239912 1903462 1932092 1819421 1796816
Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes X No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications/registrations involved:
Diane Kasselman, Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$165  X All fees and any deficiencies are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Our Ref. 068420/1)  8. Deposit Account No. 19-2385
50 NOT US	8. Deposit Account No. 13-2369
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy is a true copy of the original document.  Diane Kasselman	ing information is true and correct and any attached  October 11, 2002
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and document: 5

# <u>TERMINATION AND RELEASE</u> <u>OF</u> <u>TRADEMARK COLLATERAL SECURITY AND PLEDGE AGREEMENT</u>

#### ION TRACK INSTRUMENTS, LLC

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL SECURITY AND PLEDGE AGREEMENT, dated as of October 8, 2002, by FLEET NATIONAL BANK (f/k/a BankBoston, N.A.), a national banking association with its head office at 100 Federal Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110, as agent (hereinafter in such capacity, the "Agent"), in connection with the Revolving Credit and Term Loan Agreement, dated as of January 24, 2000 (as heretofore amended, and in effect, the "Credit Agreement"), among Ion Track Instruments LLC (the "Borrower"), TG Group Inc. (now known as Ion Track, Inc.)(the "Parent") and Fleet National Bank, N.A. as Agent (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Borrower and the Agent entered into a Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of January 24, 2000 (the "Trademark Agreement"), which Trademark Agreement was recorded February 2, 2000 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 002015, Frame 0126 for the purpose of securing payment and performance of the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Agreement, the Borrower granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Agent and the Banks, a security interest in, and granted, assigned and conveyed to the Agent, for the benefit of the Agent and the Banks, by way of collateral security, the Borrower's entire right, title and interest in and to, the Pledged Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release the Trademark Agreement and assign and transfer to the Borrower its right, title and interest in the Pledged Trademarks as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates and releases the Trademark Agreement and assigns and transfers to the Borrower, without representation, warranty or recourse, all of the Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Pledged Trademarks, including without limitation the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK,

as Agent

Name:

Title:

BUSDOCS:1155458.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0764

## CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS	)
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK	Ć

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this day of October, 2002 personally appeared <u>Michael Bassick</u> to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is a <u>vice resident</u> of FLEET NATIONAL BANK, and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said bank by authority of its Board of Directors, and said officer acknowledged said bank by authority of its Board of Directors, and said instrument to be the free act and deed of said bank.

SANDRA J. LEPRIOL-VREJAN, Notary Public My Commission Expires April 26, 2007 Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

BUSDOCS:1155458.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0765

#### EXHIBIT A

### Ion Track Instruments, LLC

## Trademarks and Trademark Registrations

	Registrations United States Patent and Trademark Office	
Trademark or Service Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Vapor Tracer	2,239,912	April 13, 1999
(Stylized Letters)	1,903,462	July 4, 1995
TTEMISER	1,932,092	October 31, 1995
I.T.M.S.	1,819,421	February 1, 1994
VIXEN ITI VIPER	1,796,816	October 5, 1993
111 411 1340		

	Pending Applications United States Patent and Trademark Office	
Trademark or Service Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
ITMS VAPORTRACER	75/323,910	July 14, 1997

BUSDOCS:1155458.1

**RECORDED: 10/11/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0766